Following Award of Contract, City may prepare a conformed Project Manual reflecting Addenda 
issued during bidding, which will, failing objection, constitute the approved Project Manual.  

6.03 Payment Bond: 

A. If the Project described in Document 00 1113 (Notice Inviting Bids) involves an expenditure in 
excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the successful Bidder must file a payment bond 
with and approved by City prior to entering upon the performance of the Work, in accordance with 
Civil Code § 3247. 

6.04 Wage Rates:   

A. The successful Bidder must comply with all prevailing wage laws applicable to the Project, and